In accordance with

Rules 6.2.6.3 &6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2 -

Notice of statement of affairs

M

Companies House

TUESDAY

T

19/09/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

[ofafol1 (7 ofala

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Millrace |.T. Limited

bold biack capitais.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Steven Edward

Surmame

Butt

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 6

Street | Snow Hill
|
Past town | Lendon
County/Region |
ot [e[c 1 [al [2[a[V
Country United Kingdom

Liquidator’'s name @

Full forename(s)

| Michael David

© Other liguidator
Use this section to tel] us about

Surname

’ Rollings

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | 6

B Other liquidator
Use this sectien 1o teil us about

another liguidator.

Street ‘ Snow Hill
|
Post town l London
County/Region [
oot [elc[1[a] [z[AlY
Country | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= ofs [ols [2lofrl7 °
Statement of affairs
| attach:

@1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

@ Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

[ils ol [afoff7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Lontact name

John Pierce

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Roliings Butt LLP

Address

6, Snow Hill

Past town

London
CountyiRegion

= lefclafal T2falv

Country . .
United Kingdom

|
]
|

IDx

l Telephone

020 7002 7960

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Fhis form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 1.0




ok

(SR

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of-
Millrace I.T. Limited
On the 8 September 2017

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full name AnimA Mﬁ&ﬂ C&miﬂi

Signed F}C{) ool

Dated £ ,/ ?,/ /7



Milirace |.T. Limited

Statement of Affairs as at 8 September 2017

A - Summary of Assets
Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge: Nil
Assets subject to ficating charge: Nit
Uncharged Assets:
Stock 62,500.00 50,000.00
Book Debts 33,674.80 Uncertain
VAT Refund 4,145.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 15,678.00 15,678.00
Corporation Tax 461,44 Uncertain
Cash float 200.00 200.00
Petty Cash 250.00 250.00
Prepayment 32.00 32.00
Computer/l.T. Equipment Nil Uncertain
Vehicles Nil Uncertain
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 66,160.00

sgnatvre __ AL odlorecl

Date 2’/4,/ {7




Milirace I.T. Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 8 September 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Liabilities Book Value Realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) 66,160.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 66,160.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Nil
86,160.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 66,160.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003 Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 66,160.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 66,160.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 112,768.55
Employees 10,366.00
Intercompany Balances 1,246.00
124,380.55
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {58,220.55)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (58,220.55)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members !58,221.55l

Signature q c Eﬁé.w_v_\cd Date __ @ [ /17



LZLE 10T 1equerdeg RO

60'GL0Z 1BA TOS Sdt

L 0 | Bbed

S — ‘\\\Y.Uuqﬂw%t\ aimeubis

GS'89L°ZLL Bulfelo] seuug /|
8¢°898 4rs gy ‘Aeang ‘Asjuay ‘peoy BUOISPOL) 2 '9SNOH Wodag WO23s 008D
LA ZAe DHO AFD3 ‘LopuoT Jusuuequy BLOISIA 00 ey redoy o0oYD
00°¢el' 1L HAL 6ML "ABing 'PUOLLIYIIY 'BNUBAY IDERIYM T 'S9SNOH JENEIHUA fedfed 10dD
99'655 HHG LHQ "'wewing ‘e fid ‘peoy Asqqy sseulsng SMN 00ND
ZLvE XdZ2 ZWD 'xass3 ‘projswiay) ‘Aesvped ‘I weysinop I WeysinoW LOWD
S8°09E'P MNL 1S "eqysweybuixong ‘Mol ‘pecy UOREIS €€ ‘8SNOH WeIn3 Auadold (eio1ewwoD MoUEW 0OWD
00°006'p 198 QWD xess3 'yonoiD-uc-weyuing ‘peoy wisise3 (9 us|epn swa 1012
¥5'Eee NHZ AZO3 ‘uopuoT 1884g Weysalo GZ ases|o)Ny Xa7) 0012
009ZZ°L1L XdZ ZWND x8ss3 ‘piojswiey) ‘Aemped ‘N weysinow P17 plojsuayd IS 001D
00'89Z spiompy 9jioon Z092
22 AN V45 6D 'Xass3 ‘Uople ‘peOY Sajeg “ied lewisnpu) spisAenDd Bujphoay usaln L0920
GS'o8'vL HOL LWD ‘UINOoS peoy BUORIA ‘YINOS PEOY BUOJIA ‘9SNOH Xe8s 's|3 Ilounegd Aunod xess3 Z03o
968V OVE LS8 'loisug 18315 91SeD 1oMaT 'PEOWSHSED 1004 G| ada 0002
Z.\SY fv. 103 'uopuo 19215 sjebmaN |g suoljesjunwiwiodale L ushvg 2090
ddi 1Z0s
00'v {19)SSLDUIAN ‘PROY PIOJSAINY "UMOQ] |[BUUIAA ‘suoherad) aonag jawolsny) ssauisng ssausng - SeD ysnug 1080
02'69 gH6 JWD ‘esluiely ‘pul Bupoog ‘esnol Aemesne) ‘Juswipeds(] senusasy ayi IPUNOD MSi(] sauIeIg 008D
66'v6L NX9 6234 ‘uopBuuny "y ssaulsng sujung ‘Aep, JojSeoURT ‘aSnoH JalseouE] Jayepn ueyBuy oovD
3 ssolppy aweN Aay

si0)ipaln Auedwo) - g
pajyiwi "L'] JRI|IN
d7171 ung sbuijjoy



L1 LLOZ Jequeides g0 QL0Z 48\ T0S Sdt } o | obed
YUUQNWQ&. Wu@ T aumeubis
000 000 8 000 Buyejo) sajiug Areupio
000 000 ! 000 Areulpugy XdZ ZND 'xe8s3 ‘puojsiuey) ‘Aemsped N weysinoy popwIrn pojsuieyd Jorla| 00IH
seseyg  enjep
dnpred dnpeyed J0'ON  |[ewwoN edA) sseIppy sweN Koy
sispioyaieys - 5

payw)T " L] edel|iN
d71 3ng sbujjjoy



Statement of concurrence

Name of Company
Miltrace L.T. Limited

Company number
04017044

(a) Insert full name and
address of registered office of
company 1o which statement
of affairs rejates

(D) Insert date statement of
truth on the statement of
affairs was made

{c) Insert full name of person
who made the statement of

truth on the statement of .

affairs being concurred with

{d) Insert full name and
address of person making
statement

*Delete as applicable

(e} Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which
you are not In agreement
with, or which you consider to
be erraneous or Misleading,
or matters to which you have
no direct knowledge and
indicate reason for listing

’ them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of Millrace |.T. Limited

{"the company”) of Moulsham Mill
Parkway

Chelmsford

Essex

CM2 7PX

made on 8 September 2017

by Anita Goldsmith

Statement of Truth
I Chris Rigler

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the company on the date the statement was made up to following which the Company
entered into Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

OR

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the staternent of
affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date
the statement was made up to following which the Company entered into Creditors
Voluntary Liguidation.

Full name (@ STePntER  ANTHaWY S ££/72

Signed f ﬁ%&; )
Dated ?f{ ~és’f 2olA

b ]



Statement of concurrence

Name of Company
Millrace |.T. Limited

Company number
04017044

(a) Insert full name and
address of registered office of
company to which statement
of affairs relates

{b) Insert date statement of
truth on the statement of
affairs was made

(c) Insert full name of person
who made the statement of
truth on the statement of
affairs being concurred with

(d) Insert full name and
address of person making
statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which
you are not in agreement

with, or which you consider to
be erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you have
no direct knowledge and
indicate reason for listing
them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of Millrace |.T. Limited

{“the company™} of Moulsham Mill
Parkway

Chelmsford

Essex

CM2 7PX

made on 8 September 2017

by Anita Goldsmith

Statement of Truth
| David Peacock

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the company on the date the statement was made up to following which the Company
entered into Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

OR

““cencur with-the-Statement of-Affaire of-the-above-company; subject to the-fellowing--
qusalifications

(e)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of
affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date
the statement was made up to following which the Company entered into Creditors
Voluntary Liquidation.

Full name _David Peacock

Signed T iim v -

Dated 8th September 2017




